

VILLAGE OF HARRISON HOT SPRINGS POLICY

COUNCIL	POLICY NO.	1.20
CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION EVENT	DATE ADOPTED:	November 5, 2012

1. PURPOSE

To provide the opportunity for Village Staff and the Fire Department to hold an annual Christmas Celebration Event.

2. POLICY

The Village of Harrison Hot Springs recognizes the benefits of hosting an annual Christmas Celebration event for its staff and the Fire Department. Invitations may also be extended to spouses or guests.

- i) Village Office staff will be responsible for the coordination of the Christmas Celebration event for the Village staff and Council.
- ii) The Fire Department will be responsible to hold its own Christmas Celebration event for the members of the Fire Department and will be responsible for the coordination of the event.

Each year, the Christmas celebration meal cost, excluding alcoholic beverages, will be 100% covered by the Village of Harrison Hot Springs. Cost for spouses or guests will be the responsibility of the employee or the fire department member.

Cost for the Christmas celebration event will be included in the Financial Plan.